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Region State Stage 2 Contact Telephone 
Number Email Address 

Region State       
CT Christopher Roy 860-509-7333 christopher.roy@po.state.ct.us 
ME Jennifer Grant 207-287-3962 jennifer.grant@maine.gov 
NH Robert Mann 603-271-2953 rmann@des.state.nh.us 

  Cynthia Klevens 603-271-3108 cklevens@des.state.nh.us 
MA Damon Guterman 617-574-6811 damon.guterman@state.ma.us 

  Nicholas Anastas 617-556-1157 nicholas.anastas@state.ma.us 
RI Susan Rabideau 401-222-7784 Susan.Rabideau@health.ri.gov 
  Doris Aschman 401-222-7786 Doris.Aschman@health.ri.gov 
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VT Ellen Parr Doering 802-241-3410 Ellen.ParrDoering@state.vt.us 
Region State       

NJ Felicia Fieo 609-292-5550 Felicia.Fieo@dep.state.nj.us 
NY Tina M. Hunt 518-402-7650 tml03@health.state.ny.us 
PR Zuleima Rodriguez 787-777-0150 zurodriguez@salud.gov.pr 

2 

VI Harold Marks 340-773-1082 mark.harold@vidpnr-deq.org 
Region State       

DC Michelle Moustakas 215-814-5741 moustakas.michelle@epa.gov 
DE Ed Hallock 302-741-8590 Edward.Hallock@state.de.us 
MD Nancy Reilman 410-537-3710 nreilman@mde.state.md.us 
PA Michelle Moustakas 215-814-5741 moustakas.michelle@epa.gov 
WV Charles Robinette 304-558-6714 crobinette@wvdhhr.org 
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VA Steve Pellei 804-864-7489 Steve.Pellei@vdh.virginia.gov 
Region State       

AL   334-271-7773 h2omail@adem.state.al.us 
FL Robert Burns   Region4_Stage2@epa.gov 
  Amy Newbold   Region4_Stage2@epa.gov  

GA Onder Serefli   onder_serefli@dnr.state.ga.us 
KY Julie Roney   julie.roney@ky.gov 
MS Melissa Parker   mparker@msdh.state.ms.us 
NC Julia Cavalier   julia.cavalier@ncmail.net 
SC Richard Welch   welchra@dhec.sc.gov 
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TN Robert Foster   robert.foster@tdec.state.tn.gov 

Region State 

  
 *NOTE: For Region 5 HQ is the POC for the following mega-systems and the CDSs: 

Chicago, Detroit, Indianapolis, Cincinnati, Columbus, Cleveland, and Milwaukee 
For all other States (except Minnesota) the POCSs are Miguel Del Toral and Ronald 

Kovach. 
IL  Mary Reed 217-785-6653  Mary.F.Reed@illinois.gov 
IN  Heather Shoven 312-886-0153 shoven.heather@epa.gov 
MI Heather Shoven 312-886-0153 shoven.heather@epa.gov 
MN Dave Rindal  651-201-4660 David.rindal@state.mn.us 
OH Heather Shoven 312-886-0153 shoven.heather@epa.gov 

5 

WI Heather Shoven 312-886-0153 shoven.heather@epa.gov 
Region State       

AR Lyle Godfrey 501-661-2655 LGodfrey@HealthyArkansas.com 6 
LA Caryn Benjamin 225-765-5052 Cbenjami@dhh.la.gov 



NM Angela Fay Cross 505-222-9529 angelafaye.cross@state.nm.us 
OK Nancy Ho 214-665-3179 ho.nancy@epa.gov 
TX Alicia Diehl 512-239-1626 adiehl@tceq.state.tx.us 

Region State       
IA Roy Ney  515-725-0360  roy.ney@dnr.state.ia.us  
  Diane Moles  515-725-0281  diane.moles@dnr.state.ia.us  

KS Monica Wurts 913-551-7876 R7mdbp@epa.gov 
MO Doug Brune 913-551-7178 R7mdbp@epa.gov 
NE Elizabeth Esseks  402-471-1010  elizabeth.esseks@hhss.ne.gov  

7 
 

  Mary Poe  402-471-1003  mary.poe@hhss.ne.gov  
Region State       

CO Julie Conroy 303-692-3405 julie.conroy@state.co.us 
MT Bob Clement 303-312-6653 stage2mdbp@epa.gov 
ND Brian Blotsky 701-328-5221 bblotsky@state.nd.us 
SD Mark S. Mayer 605-773-6039 mark.mayer@state.sd.us 
UT Mike Johanson 801-536-4200  mjohanson@utah.gov 
  Ken Bousfield 801-536-4200  kbousfield@utah.gov 

WY Mindy Mohr   stage2mdbp@epa.gov 
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Tribal Mindy Mohr   stage2mdbp@epa.gov 
Region State       

AZ Donna Lucchese 602-771-4641 dml@azdeq.gov  
  Starr Abounader 602-771-4626 sa2@azdeq.gov  

CA Jason Gambatese 415-972-3568 gambatese.jason@epa.gov 
HI Michael Miyahira 808-586-4258 michael.miyahira@doh.hawaii.gov 
NV Andrea Seifert 775-687-9520   
  Ross Cooper 775-687-9520    

GU Barry Pollock 415-972-3563 pollock.barry@epa.gov 
 Angel Marquez 671-475-1638 Angel.Marquez@Guamepa.net 

AS Su Cox 415-972-3555 cox.susan@epa.gov 
 Edna Buchan 684-633-2304 ebuchan2@yahoo.com 

CNMI Barry Pollock 415-972-3563 pollock.barry@epa.gov 
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 Joe Kaipat 670-664-8500 joe.kaipat@saipan.com 
Region State       

AK Wendy Marshall 206-553-1890 marshall.wendy@epa.gov 
ID DEQ Regional Office   
OR Wendy Marshall 206-553-1890 marshall.wendy@epa.gov 
WA Wendy Marshall 206-553-1890 marshall.wendy@epa.gov 
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Tribal Dale Becker 206-553-6235 becker.dale@epa.gov 
 
 


